

ELECTION MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 2015 Bid Opening April 21, 2015	INTECH SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC.	KONNECH INC
	12240 51ST AVE N PLYMOUTH, MN 55442	4211 OKEMOS RD STE 3 OKEMOS, MI 48864
PROPOSED COST		
2015	\$29,000.00	\$57,110.00
2016	\$29,725.00	\$19,527.00
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	YES	YES
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	YES	YES
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	NO	YES
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	NO	YES
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	YES	YES
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Request for Proposal: ELECTION MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 2015

Date Issued: 3-23-15

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, APRIL 21, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact:

JEANNIE GOFF
 Department of the County Clerk
 636-797-5483
 jgoff@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Proposal Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)	

Contract Term: upon approval by the County Council and County Executive

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Proposal, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

InTech Software Solutions Inc	Michael P Snuffer
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
12240 51 st Ave N	<i>Michael P Snuffer</i>
Address	Signature
Plymouth MN 55442	CEO
City/State/Zip Code	Title
763-557-2974	4/10/2015 41-1823254
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
Michael.snuffere@madselections.com	
E-mail	Fax #



Software License

Payment Schedule

The Modus Elections Manager is licensed annually. For clarity, this proposal outlines 2 years of services and licensing fees. In order to help our clients address the realities of limited budgets, we charge minimal up-front installation fees and have single-cost licensing based on population. The license includes all features of the Modus Elections Manager system with no restrictions on the number of users. This structure eliminates unforeseen fees or unpredictable licensing increases.

MODUS LICENSE AND SERVICE COSTS	
2015	
12-month Software License for the Jefferson County	\$29,000
Total for 2015	<u>\$29,000</u>
2016	
12-month Software License for the Jefferson County ¹	\$29,725
Total for 2016	<u>\$29,725</u>

¹Includes an annual 2.5% increase.

Pricing does not include sales tax.

InTech Software Solutions, Inc
12240 51st Ave N
Plymouth, MN 55442

Mark Henderson, VP Consumer Relations
612.889.5957
Mark.Henderson@ModusElections.com

Michael Snuffer, CEO
612.387.6121
Michael.Snuffer@ModusElections.com



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Request for Proposal: ELECTION MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 2015

Date Issued: 3-23-15

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, APRIL 21, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact:

JEANNIE GOFF
 Department of the County Clerk
 636-797-5483
 jgoff@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Proposal Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)	

Contract Term: upon approval by the County Council and County Executive

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Proposal, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

Konnech Inc.	Eugene Yu
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
4211 Okemos Road, Suite 3	
Address	Signature
Okemos, MI 48864	President
City/State/Zip Code	Title
(517) 381-1499	3/31/2015 01-0623-783
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
info@konnech.com	877-301-0793
E-mail	Fax #

3. Cost Proposal

Includes onsite training and onsite first election

Initial Set up	1 st Year*	Annual Renewal *
Complete System described in the RFP-- Includes onsite training and onsite first election	\$57,110	\$19,527/year

*Includes:

- Hosting
- Remote backup of customer data
- Annual software releases with system upgrade(s)
- Help desk support
- “Bug” fixes
- Add/Change consultation
- 50,000 voice calls/year from Konnech communication server (mass/robo-calls)
(Additional phone calls available for \$1000 per 10,000)

Optional Modules for Future Consideration:

Initial Set up Cost	1 st Year	Annual Renewal
Poll worker Online Recruiting and Training Link Portal	\$10,800	\$1,944
Poll Call Center & Help Desk	\$10,800	\$1,944
Candidate Nomination/Filing System	\$10,800	\$1,944

Optional Services for Future Consideration:

Training (above initial 50 hours free webinar training)	\$1,575/day
Custom Development (outside parameters of this RFP and Response)	\$150/hour
Data Migration (above initial 50 hours free data migration)	\$150/hour